Modular Mounting System, C13SM Series
For DPharp EJX & EJA-E Differential Pressure and Pressure Transmitters
Introduction
Introduction
Introduction
The partnership of Yokogawa and AS-Schneider creates a real added value to our customers.
Yokogawa Electric Corporation with its headquarters in Japan is one of the World's Leading Manufacturers and Engineering
Service Provider in the fields of Automation, Measurement and Control.

PTFE C13SA-SAFA7
MESC 60.98.90.407.1 Graphite C13SA-SAFB7
Ordering Code
Filling Connectors
The Filling Connectors are used if purge protection is required
but no purge block is installed. The Filling Connector allows the
system to be filled with Purge Medium through the instrument
cavities. The Filling Connector has an integral Check Valve and is
available with different connections.
Material: 316 / 316L / 1.4401 / 1.4404
The Filling Connector is supplied with SS 316 Hex Bolts 7/16-20 UNF x
1 1/2" and PTFE Seal Ring as Standard. Flange Connection according
to DIN 19213. If a Graphite Seal Ring is specified, the Flange Connec-
tion will be according to IEC 61518 Type A.
C13SA-SAFA##
C13SA-SAGA0 – PTFE Seal Ring
C13SA-SAGB0 – Graphite Seal Ring
C13SA-ATKES
12
Port Protectors, Protective Shades & Enclosures
Port Protectors, Protective Shades & Enclosures
Protective Shade
C13SA-SAPPA
Protective Shade
C13SA-SAPPS
Enclosure
C13SA-SAPEA
Port Protectors
The Port Protectors prevent the ingress of Bugs and Dirt and are
supplied in SS 316/316L.
Protective Shades & Enclosures
The Protective Shades were designed to protect the Instrument
from Heavy Rain and Intensive Sunlight.
The Enclosures provide a Complete Environmental Protection of
the Manifold and the Instrument Body. They are mainly used if
the System is exposed to Low Temperatures.
MESC Code Description Part Number
MESC 60.98.91.205.1
Protective Shade
G.R.P. Antistatic
C13SA-SAPPA
Protective Shade
SS 316
C13SA-SAPPS
MESC 60.98.91.305.1
Enclosure G.R.P.
Antistatic
C13SA-SAPEA
Ordering Code
C13SA-SAD##
Description Part Number
Port Protector 1/4 NPT C13SA-SADN2
Port Protector 1/2 NPT C13SA-SADN4
Port Protector G 1/4 C13SA-SADG2
Port Protector G 1/2 C13SA-SADG4
Ordering Code
13Port Protectors, Protective Shades & Enclosures
Cross Reference
Cross Reference
MESC Code Description Seal Ring / Packing Part Number Page
MESC 60.98.56.20*.1
4 Valve Manifold Type A
PTFE C13SM-4AA
5
MESC 60.98.56.40*.1 Graphite C13SM-4AB
MESC 60.98.56.21*.1
4 Valve Manifold Type B
PTFE C13SM-4BA
MESC 60.98.56.41*.1 Graphite C13SM-4BB
MESC 60.98.56.22*.1
2 Valve Manifold Type C
PTFE C13SM-2CA
MESC 60.98.56.42*.1 Graphite C13SM-2CB
MESC 60.98.56.23*.1
2 Valve Manifold Type D
PTFE C13SM-2DA
6
MESC 60.98.56.43*.1 Graphite C13SM-2DB
MESC 60.98.56.3*5.1 2 Valve Manifold Type E PTFE C13SM-2EA
MESC 60.98.56.3*5.1 2 Valve Manifold Type F PTFE C13SM-2FA
MESC 60.98.56.3*7.1 2 Valve Manifold Type G PTFE C13SM-2GA
MESC 60.98.91.105.1 Mounting Plate A1 C13SA-SAMA1
7
MESC 60.98.91.110.1 Mounting Plate A2 C13SA-SAMA2
MESC 60.98.91.118.1 Mounting Plate B1 C13SA-SAMB1
MESC 60.98.91.120.1 Mounting Plate B2 C13SA-SAMB2
MESC 60.98.70.*10.1 Single Vent Purge Block Type S PTFE C13SA-SVASG
8
MESC 60.98.70.*20.1 Double Vent Purge Block Type D PTFE C13SA-SVADG
MESC 60.98.70.**0.1 Seal Pot Graphite C13SA-SSB0G 9
MESC 60.98.70.*10.1 Steam Tracing Block C13SA-SAS0G
10
MESC 60.98.70.050.1 Electrical Heater C13SA-SAE00
MESC 60.98.90.106.1
Filling Connector 6 mm
PTFE C13SA-SAFA1
11
MESC 60.98.90.406.1 Graphite C13SA-SAFB1
MESC 60.98.90.107.1
Filling Connector 1/4"
PTFE C13SA-SAFA7
MESC 60.98.90.407.1 Graphite C13SA-SAFB7
Blind Flange
PTFE C13SA-SAGA0
Graphite C13SA-SAGB0
Anti-Tamper Key C13SA-ATKES
Port Protector C13SA-SAD##
12
MESC 60.98.91.205.1 Protective Shade G.R.P. Antistatic C13SA-SAPPA
Protective Shade SST C13SA-SAPPS
MESC 60.98.91.305.1 Enclosure G.R.P. Antistatic C13SA-SAPEA
Cross Reference –
Referring to the Global MESC Code
* Compression Fittings supplied by others.
14 Ordering Information – Standard & Additional Features